Consents Decisions and
Applications in Process

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 November 2022.

Consent Number

AUT.004433.03.01 -
AUT.004433.04.01

AUT.006158.01.06

AUT.006158.04.01

AUT.006462.02.02

AUT.007277.01.04 -

AUT.007277.02.04

AUT.008014.01.03

AUT.008187.08.04

AUT.008187.11.04

AUT.008187.15.01

AUT.009943.01.02

AUT.009944.01.02

AUT.020435.01.02

AUT.024340.01.02

AUT.024340.02.02

AUT.024340.03.02

Consent Holder

Kaipara District
Council

M Z & R M Rielly

Yi-Zheng Lian

Northern Water Co
Limited

G A Coulter

PS Yates No. 3 Family
Trust

Whangarei District
Council - Parks
Whangarei District
Council - Parks
Double Pine
Investment Limited

Wolf 2008 Limited

Consent Description

Land discharge for a waste transfer
station at Awakino Road, Dargaville.
Air discharge for a waste transfer
station at Awakino Road, Dargaville.
Boat shed in the coastal marine area
in the Hatea River, Whangarei
Harbour.

Occupy the coastal marine area with
a vessel berth in the Hatea River,
Whangarei Harbour.

Boat shed facility in the coastal
marine area at Blacksmiths Bay,
Kerikeri.

Take water from the Kerikeri River.
Take water from a dam at Koropewa
Road, Kerikeri.

Boat shed and slipway in the coastal
marine area at Totara North,
Whangaroa Harbour.

Structures in the coastal marine area
at Parekura Bay, Bay of Islands.
Maintenance dredging in the coastal
marine area in Parekura Bay, Bay of
Islands.

Occupy the coastal marine area with
a vessel berth at Parekura Bay, Bay of
Islands.

Structure in the coastal marine area —
Boat ramp, Mangapai River.
Structure in the coastal marine area —
Boat ramp, Pataua South.

Jetty facility in the coastal marine
area at Totara North, Whangaroa
Harbour.

Site development works — Port
Marsden Service Centre.

Discharge stormwater at
development works — Port Marsden
Service Centre.

Divert stormwater at development
works — Port Marsden Service Centre.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.024340.04.02

AUT.024340.05.02

AUT.024340.06.02

AUT.024340.07.02

AUT.024340.08.02

AUT.024340.09.01

AUT.024340.10.01

AUT. 024340.11.01

AUT.024340.12.01

AUT.029043.01.02

AUT.039619.01.02 -
AUT.039619.03.02

AUT.041922.01.02

AUT.042442.05.01 -
AUT.042442.08.01

AUT.042877.01.03 -

AUT.042877.02.03

AUT.043785.01.01 -
AUT.043785.10.01

Copthorne Hotel &
Resort Bay of Islands
Mangawhai Central
Limited

Double Pine
Investment Limited
Te Tai Tokerau Water
Trust

Northland Regional

Council

Matauri Trustee
Limited
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Consent Description

Excavate Ruakaka River tributaries —
Port Marsden Service Centre.
Discharge stormwater — Port
Marsden Service Centre.

Divert stormwater and floodwater —
Port Marsden Service Centre.
On-site treated wastewater
discharge, Port Marsden Service
Centre.

Groundwater take for supply of Port
Marsden Service Centre.

Earthworks at State Highway 15,
Ruakaka.

Discharge stormwater to land at
State Highway 15, Ruakaka.
Stormwater diversion at State
Highway 15, Ruakaka.

Discharge to air at Port Marsden
Service Centre.

Groundwater take for hotel supply at
Bayly Road, Waitangi (NES FW).
Earthworks at Molesworth Drive,
Mangawhai (NES-FW).

Discharge stormwater to land for a
subdivision at Molesworth Drive,
Mangawhai.

Divert stormwater for a subdivision
at Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai
(NES-FW).

Discharge wastewater from multiple
cabins at Pungaere Road, Kerikeri.
Construction earthworks at Makaka
Drain, Pouto Peninsula.
Construction earthworks at Pouto
Peninsula.

Stormwater diversion at Pouto
Peninsula.

Discharge stormwater to land at
Pouto Peninsula.

Pest plant control in Dune Lakes at
Henderson Bay Road, Houhora (NES-
FW).

Pest plant control in Dune Lakes at
Pouto Road, Pouto (NES-FW).
Culvert 1 for two new houses at
Wainui Road, Matauri Bay (NES-FW).
Dam a watercourse near a wetland at
Wainui Road, Matauri Bay (NES-FW).




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.043886.01.01 -
AUT.043886.03.01

AUT.044213.01.01

AUT.044220.01.01 -
AUT.044220.05.01

AUT.044262.01.01

AUT.044289.01.01 -
AUT.044289.05.01

Port Road Limited &
Marine Park Limited
t/a Port Nikau Joint
Venture

New Zealand ECO
Farms Limited
Estate Creations
Limited

Metlifecare Limited

Millbrook Estate
Property
Developments LP
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Consent Description

Dam structure in the bed of a stream
at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay.
Ongoing diversion of stormwater
near a wetland at Wainui Road,
Matauri Bay (NES-FW).

Discharge stormwater into a wetland
at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay (NES-
FW).

Culvert 2 at Wainui Road, Matauri
Bay.

Earthworks for two new houses at
Wainui Road, Matauri Bay (NES-FW).
Discharge stormwater during works
at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay.

Divert stormwater during works near
a wetland at Wainui Road, Matauri
Bay (NES-FW).

Vegetation clearance near a wetland
at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay (NES-
FW).

Divert stormwater near a wetland at
Port Road, Port Whangarei (NES-FW).
Discharge stormwater to water near
a wetland at Port Road (NES-FW).
Stormwater outlet structures at Port
Road, Port Whangarei.

Take from the Kerikeri River for
irrigation and non-potable supply.
Culvert placement at Puketiti Drive,
Mangonui.

Vegetation clearance at a wetland at
Puketiti Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).
Earthworks near a wetland at Puketiti
Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).
Discharge stormwater to a wetland at
PuketitT Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).
Divert stormwater near a wetland at
PuketitT Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).
Groundwater take at Sailrock Drive,
Mangawhai Heads.

Wetlands restoration at Millbrook
Road, Waipl (NES-FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
at Millorook Road, Waipt (NES FW).
Discharge stormwater to land at
Millbrook Road, Waipu.

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
at Millorook Road, Waipt (NES FW).




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.044322.01.01 -
AUT.044322.04.01

AUT.044391.01.01 -
AUT.044391.02.01

AUT.044417.01.01 -
AUT.044417.04.01

AUT.044436.01.01 -
AUT.044436.02.01

AUT.044455.01.01

AUT.044457.01.01

AUT.044458.01.01 -
AUT.044458.04.01

AUT.044462.01.01

N & S Fickling

A C & A J Petersen

M J & S M Hutton

M Tercel & G Quinn

Whangarei District
Council - Waste &
Drainage

T S Soppet &

V P Wardlaw

K Byers

Whangarei District
Council - Parks
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Consent Description

Vegetation clearance near a wetland
at Millorook Road, Waipl (NES FW).
Works near a wetland at Tern Point,
Mangawhai (NES-FW).

Discharge stormwater to land near a
wetland at Tern Point, Mangawhai
(NES FW).

Divert stormwater to land near a
wetland at Tern Point, Mangawhai
(NES FW).

Divert floodwater to land near a
wetland at Tern Point, Mangawhai
(NES FW).

Discharge domestic wastewater to
land at Morrison Road, Matapouri.
Discharge domestic wastewater
odour at Morrison Road, Matapouri.
Works in a flood zone at Windsor
Way, Mangawhai.

Discharge stormwater to land at
Windsor Way, Mangawhai.
Stormwater diversion at Windsor
Way, Mangawhai.

Works in a flood zone at Windsor
Way, Mangawhai.

Discharge domestic wastewater at
Umurangi Way, Whangaumu Bay.
Discharge wastewater odour at
Umurangi Way, Whangaumu Bay.
Repair a seawall in the coastal marine
area protecting a sewerage asset at
Tamaterau.

Divert stormwater for subdivision
works at Purerua Road, Kerikeri.
Earthworks for site development in
flood zone at Waitotara Drive,
Kerikeri.

Discharge stormwater to land for site
development at Waitotara Drive,
Kerikeri.

Divert stormwater for site
development works at Waitotara
Drive, Kerikeri.

Divert floodwater within a flood zone
at Waitotara Drive, Kerikeri.

Disturb the bed of Lake Waro for
vegetation removal at Hikurangi.




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘
AUT.044477.01.01 R & C Petch
AUT.044500.01.01 W van Kesteren

AUT.044502.01.01

AUT.044510.01.01

AUT.044511.01.01

AUT.044512.01.01

AUT.044514.01.01 -
AUT.044514.05.01

AUT.044534.01.01

AUT.044569.01.01

AUT.044576.01.01

AUT.044578.01.01

AUT.044580.01.01

AUT.044581.01.01

AUT.044582.01.01 -
AUT.044582.02.01

L & J Martin

N & S Fickling

N & S Fickling

N & S Fickling

Kaizen Management
Limited

Lanskey Constructions
New Zealand Limited
D & M Haase &
Lockhart Trustee
Services No 138
Limited

W van Kesteren

W van Kesteren

Estate Creations
Limited

Estate Creations
Limited

Estate Creations
Limited
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Consent Description

MM4 swing mooring M4220 in
Kawakawa/Taumarere River, Bay of
Islands.

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
at Ross Road, Topuni (NES FW).

New swing mooring M4221 in the
coastal marine area in Kawakawa/
Taumarere River, Bay of Islands.
Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 1 DP 553544 at Tern Point Road
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 2 DP 553544 at Tern Point Road
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 3 DP 553544 at Tern Point Road
(NES FW).

Site development works at
Waterfront Drive, Mangonui.
Stormwater diversion at Waterfront
Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).
Stormwater discharge at Waterfront
Drive, Mangonui.

Stormwater diversion at Waterfront
Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).
Stormwater diversion at Waterfront
Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).

Bore at Waipapa Road, Kerikeri.

Bore construction at Edmonds Road,
Kerikeri.

Stormwater diversion on Lot 3 at
Ross Road, Topuni (NES FW).
Stormwater diversion on Lot 4 at
Ross Road, Topuni (NES FW).
Stormwater diversion near a wetland
on Lot 5 at Puketiti Drive, Mangonui
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
on Lot 3 at Puketiti Drive, Mangonui
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
on Lot 4 at Puketiti Drive, Mangonui
(NES FW).

Stormwater discharge near a wetland
on Lot 4 at Puketiti Drive, Mangonui
(NES FW).




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.044583.01.01 -

AUT.044583.02.01

AUT.044590.01.01

AUT.044591.01.01

AUT.044592.01.01

AUT.044593.01.01

AUT.044594.01.01

AUT.044595.01.01

AUT.044596.01.01

AUT.044597.01.01

AUT.044598.01.01

AUT.044599.01.01

AUT.044600.01.01

AUT.044601.01.01

AUT.044602.01.01

AUT.044603.01.01

Estate Creations
Limited

Millbrook Estate
Property
Developments LP
Millbrook Estate
Property
Developments LP
Millbrook Estate
Property
Developments LP
Millbrook Estate
Property
Developments LP
Millbrook Estate
Property
Developments LP
Millbrook Estate
Property
Developments LP
Millbrook Estate
Property
Developments LP
Millbrook Estate
Property
Developments LP
Millbrook Estate
Property
Developments LP
Millbrook Estate
Property
Developments LP
Millbrook Estate
Property
Developments LP
Millbrook Estate
Property
Developments LP
Millbrook Estate
Property
Developments LP
Millbrook Estate
Property
Developments LP
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Consent Description

Stormwater discharge near a wetland
on Lot 2 at Puketiti Drive, Mangonui
(NES FW).

Stormwater discharge near a wetland
on Lot 2 at Puketiti Drive, Mangonui
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 1 at Millbrook Road, Waip
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 2 at Millbrook Road, Waip
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 3 at Millbrook Road, Waip
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 4 at Millbrook Road, Waipi
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 5 at Millbrook Road, Waipi
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 6 at Millbrook Road, Waipi
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 7 at Millbrook Road, Waipl
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 8 at Millbrook Road, Waip
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 9 at Millbrook Road, Waipl
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 10 at Millbrook Road, Waipi
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 11 at Millbrook Road, Waipii
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 12 at Millbrook Road, Waipi
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 13 at Millbrook Road, Waipii
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 14 at Millbrook Road, Waipi
(NES FW).




Consent Number ‘ Consent Holder ‘

AUT.044604.01.01

AUT.044605.01.01

AUT.044609.01.01

AUT.044623.01.01

AUT.044624.01.01

AUT.044625.01.01

Millbrook Estate
Property
Developments LP
Millbrook Estate
Property
Developments LP
Northland Regional
Council

R Herring & D Hagger

HH MM &

M R Dawson

Koura Maunga Farm
Limited
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Consent Description

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 15 at Millbrook Road, Waipii
(NES FW).

Stormwater diversion near a wetland
— Lot 16 at Millbrook Road, Waipii
(NES FW).

Monitoring bores at Port Road, Port
Whangarei.

Bore construction at Kaimaumau
Road, Waiharara.

Bore construction at Kaimaumau
Road, Awanui.

Bore construction at Kohe Road,
Pawarenga.




