## **Consents Decisions and Applications in Process**

The following Resource Consent Decisions have been made since 1 November 2022.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.004433.03.01 - AUT.004433.04.01	Kaipara District Council	<ul> <li>Land discharge for a waste transfer station at Awakino Road, Dargaville.</li> <li>Air discharge for a waste transfer station at Awakino Road, Dargaville.</li> </ul>
AUT.006158.01.06 AUT.006158.04.01	M Z & R M Rielly	<ul> <li>Boat shed in the coastal marine area in the Hātea River, Whangārei Harbour.</li> <li>Occupy the coastal marine area with</li> </ul>
		a vessel berth in the Hātea River, Whangārei Harbour.
AUT.006462.02.02	Yi-Zheng Lian	Boat shed facility in the coastal marine area at Blacksmiths Bay, Kerikeri.
AUT.007277.01.04 – AUT.007277.02.04	Northern Water Co Limited	<ul> <li>Take water from the Kerikeri River.</li> <li>Take water from a dam at Koropewa Road, Kerikeri.</li> </ul>
AUT.008014.01.03	G A Coulter	Boat shed and slipway in the coastal marine area at Totara North, Whangaroa Harbour.
AUT.008187.08.04	PS Yates No. 3 Family Trust	<ul> <li>Structures in the coastal marine area at Parekura Bay, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.008187.11.04		<ul> <li>Maintenance dredging in the coastal marine area in Parekura Bay, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.008187.15.01		<ul> <li>Occupy the coastal marine area with a vessel berth at Parekura Bay, Bay of Islands.</li> </ul>
AUT.009943.01.02	Whangarei District Council - Parks	Structure in the coastal marine area – Boat ramp, Mangapai River.
AUT.009944.01.02	Whangarei District Council - Parks	Structure in the coastal marine area – Boat ramp, Pātaua South.
AUT.020435.01.02	Double Pine Investment Limited	Jetty facility in the coastal marine area at Totara North, Whangaroa Harbour.
AUT.024340.01.02	Wolf 2008 Limited	<ul> <li>Site development works – Port Marsden Service Centre.</li> </ul>
AUT.024340.02.02		<ul> <li>Discharge stormwater at development works – Port Marsden Service Centre.</li> </ul>
AUT.024340.03.02		<ul> <li>Divert stormwater at development works – Port Marsden Service Centre.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.024340.04.02 AUT.024340.05.02 AUT.024340.06.02 AUT.024340.07.02 AUT.024340.08.02 AUT.024340.09.01 AUT.024340.10.01 AUT.024340.11.01 AUT.024340.12.01		<ul> <li>Excavate Ruakākā River tributaries – Port Marsden Service Centre.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater – Port Marsden Service Centre.</li> <li>Divert stormwater and floodwater – Port Marsden Service Centre.</li> <li>On-site treated wastewater discharge, Port Marsden Service Centre.</li> <li>Groundwater take for supply of Port Marsden Service Centre.</li> <li>Earthworks at State Highway 15, Ruakākā.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land at State Highway 15, Ruakākā.</li> <li>Stormwater diversion at State Highway 15, Ruakākā.</li> <li>Discharge to air at Port Marsden Service Centre.</li> </ul>
AUT.029043.01.02 AUT.039619.01.02 – AUT.039619.03.02	Copthorne Hotel & Resort Bay of Islands Mangawhai Central Limited	<ul> <li>Groundwater take for hotel supply at Bayly Road, Waitangi (NES FW).</li> <li>Earthworks at Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai (NES-FW).</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land for a subdivision at Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for a subdivision at Molesworth Drive, Mangawhai (NES-FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.041922.01.02	Double Pine Investment Limited	Discharge wastewater from multiple cabins at Pungaere Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.042442.05.01 – AUT.042442.08.01	Te Tai Tokerau Water Trust	<ul> <li>Construction earthworks at Makaka Drain, Poutō Peninsula.</li> <li>Construction earthworks at Poutō Peninsula.</li> <li>Stormwater diversion at Poutō Peninsula.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land at Poutō Peninsula.</li> </ul>
AUT.042877.01.03 – AUT.042877.02.03	Northland Regional Council	<ul> <li>Pest plant control in Dune Lakes at Henderson Bay Road, Houhora (NES- FW).</li> <li>Pest plant control in Dune Lakes at Poutō Road, Poutō (NES-FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.043785.01.01 – AUT.043785.10.01	Matauri Trustee Limited	<ul> <li>Culvert 1 for two new houses at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay (NES-FW).</li> <li>Dam a watercourse near a wetland at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay (NES-FW).</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul> <li>Dam structure in the bed of a stream at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay.</li> <li>Ongoing diversion of stormwater near a wetland at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay (NES-FW).</li> <li>Discharge stormwater into a wetland at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay (NES- FW).</li> <li>Culvert 2 at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay.</li> <li>Earthworks for two new houses at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay (NES-FW).</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during works at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater during works nat Wainui Road, Matauri Bay.</li> <li>Divert stormwater during works near a wetland at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay (NES-FW).</li> <li>Vegetation clearance near a wetland at Wainui Road, Matauri Bay (NES- FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.043886.01.01 – AUT.043886.03.01	Port Road Limited & Marine Park Limited t/a Port Nikau Joint Venture	<ul> <li>Divert stormwater near a wetland at Port Road, Port Whangārei (NES-FW).</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to water near a wetland at Port Road (NES-FW).</li> <li>Stormwater outlet structures at Port Road, Port Whangārei.</li> </ul>
AUT.044213.01.01 AUT.044220.01.01 - AUT.044220.05.01	New Zealand ECO Farms Limited Estate Creations Limited	<ul> <li>Take from the Kerikeri River for irrigation and non-potable supply.</li> <li>Culvert placement at Puketītī Drive, Mangonui.</li> <li>Vegetation clearance at a wetland at Puketītī Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).</li> <li>Earthworks near a wetland at Puketītī Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to a wetland at Puketītī Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).</li> <li>Discharge stormwater near a wetland at Puketītī Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).</li> <li>Divert stormwater near a wetland at Puketītī Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.044262.01.01 AUT.044289.01.01 - AUT.044289.05.01	Metlifecare Limited Millbrook Estate Property Developments LP	<ul> <li>Groundwater take at Sailrock Drive, Mangawhai Heads.</li> <li>Wetlands restoration at Millbrook Road, Waipū (NES-FW).</li> <li>Stormwater diversion near a wetland at Millbrook Road, Waipū (NES FW).</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land at Millbrook Road, Waipū.</li> <li>Stormwater diversion near a wetland at Millbrook Road, Waipū.</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
		<ul> <li>Vegetation clearance near a wetland at Millbrook Road, Waipū (NES FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.044322.01.01 – AUT.044322.04.01	N & S Fickling	<ul> <li>Works near a wetland at Tern Point, Mangawhai (NES-FW).</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land near a wetland at Tern Point, Mangawhai (NES FW).</li> <li>Divert stormwater to land near a wetland at Tern Point, Mangawhai (NES FW).</li> <li>Divert floodwater to land near a wetland at Tern Point, Mangawhai (NES FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.044391.01.01 – AUT.044391.02.01	A C & A J Petersen	<ul> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater to land at Morrison Road, Matapouri.</li> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater odour at Morrison Road, Matapouri.</li> </ul>
AUT.044417.01.01 – AUT.044417.04.01	M J & S M Hutton	<ul> <li>Works in a flood zone at Windsor Way, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land at Windsor Way, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Stormwater diversion at Windsor Way, Mangawhai.</li> <li>Works in a flood zone at Windsor Way, Mangawhai.</li> </ul>
AUT.044436.01.01 – AUT.044436.02.01	M Tercel & G Quinn	<ul> <li>Discharge domestic wastewater at Umurangi Way, Whangaumu Bay.</li> <li>Discharge wastewater odour at Umurangi Way, Whangaumu Bay.</li> </ul>
AUT.044455.01.01	Whangarei District Council - Waste & Drainage	Repair a seawall in the coastal marine area protecting a sewerage asset at Tamaterau.
AUT.044457.01.01	T S Soppet & V P Wardlaw	Divert stormwater for subdivision works at Purerua Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.044458.01.01 – AUT.044458.04.01	К Byers	<ul> <li>Earthworks for site development in flood zone at Waitōtara Drive, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Discharge stormwater to land for site development at Waitōtara Drive, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Divert stormwater for site development works at Waitōtara Drive, Kerikeri.</li> <li>Divert floodwater within a flood zone at Waitōtara Drive, Kerikeri.</li> </ul>
AUT.044462.01.01	Whangarei District Council - Parks	Disturb the bed of Lake Waro for vegetation removal at Hikurangi.

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.044477.01.01	R & C Petch	MM4 swing mooring M4220 in Kawakawa/Taumārere River, Bay of Islands.
AUT.044500.01.01	W van Kesteren	Stormwater diversion near a wetland at Ross Road, Tōpuni (NES FW).
AUT.044502.01.01	L & J Martin	New swing mooring M4221 in the coastal marine area in Kawakawa/ Taumārere River, Bay of Islands.
AUT.044510.01.01	N & S Fickling	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 1 DP 553544 at Tern Point Road (NES FW).
AUT.044511.01.01	N & S Fickling	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 2 DP 553544 at Tern Point Road (NES FW).
AUT.044512.01.01	N & S Fickling	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 3 DP 553544 at Tern Point Road (NES FW).
AUT.044514.01.01 – AUT.044514.05.01	Kaizen Management Limited	<ul> <li>Site development works at Waterfront Drive, Mangonui.</li> <li>Stormwater diversion at Waterfront Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).</li> <li>Stormwater discharge at Waterfront Drive, Mangonui.</li> <li>Stormwater diversion at Waterfront Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).</li> <li>Stormwater diversion at Waterfront Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.044534.01.01	Lanskey Constructions New Zealand Limited	Bore at Waipapa Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.044569.01.01	D & M Haase & Lockhart Trustee Services No 138 Limited	Bore construction at Edmonds Road, Kerikeri.
AUT.044576.01.01	W van Kesteren	Stormwater diversion on Lot 3 at Ross Road, Tōpuni (NES FW).
AUT.044578.01.01	W van Kesteren	Stormwater diversion on Lot 4 at Ross Road, Tōpuni (NES FW).
AUT.044580.01.01	Estate Creations Limited	Stormwater diversion near a wetland on Lot 5 at Puketītī Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).
AUT.044581.01.01	Estate Creations Limited	Stormwater diversion near a wetland on Lot 3 at Puketītī Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).
AUT.044582.01.01 – AUT.044582.02.01	Estate Creations Limited	<ul> <li>Stormwater diversion near a wetland on Lot 4 at Puketītī Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).</li> <li>Stormwater discharge near a wetland</li> </ul>
		<ul> <li>Stormwater discharge near a wetland on Lot 4 at Puketītī Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).</li> </ul>

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.044583.01.01 – AUT.044583.02.01	Estate Creations Limited	<ul> <li>Stormwater discharge near a wetland on Lot 2 at Puketītī Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).</li> <li>Stormwater discharge near a wetland on Lot 2 at Puketītī Drive, Mangonui (NES FW).</li> </ul>
AUT.044590.01.01	Millbrook Estate Property Developments LP	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 1 at Millbrook Road, Waipū (NES FW).
AUT.044591.01.01	Millbrook Estate Property Developments LP	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 2 at Millbrook Road, Waipū (NES FW).
AUT.044592.01.01	Millbrook Estate Property Developments LP	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 3 at Millbrook Road, Waipū (NES FW).
AUT.044593.01.01	Millbrook Estate Property Developments LP	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 4 at Millbrook Road, Waipū (NES FW).
AUT.044594.01.01	Millbrook Estate Property Developments LP	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 5 at Millbrook Road, Waipū (NES FW).
AUT.044595.01.01	Millbrook Estate Property Developments LP	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 6 at Millbrook Road, Waipū (NES FW).
AUT.044596.01.01	Millbrook Estate Property Developments LP	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 7 at Millbrook Road, Waipū (NES FW).
AUT.044597.01.01	Millbrook Estate Property Developments LP	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 8 at Millbrook Road, Waipū (NES FW).
AUT.044598.01.01	Millbrook Estate Property Developments LP	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 9 at Millbrook Road, Waipū (NES FW).
AUT.044599.01.01	Millbrook Estate Property Developments LP	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 10 at Millbrook Road, Waipū (NES FW).
AUT.044600.01.01	Millbrook Estate Property Developments LP	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 11 at Millbrook Road, Waipū (NES FW).
AUT.044601.01.01	Millbrook Estate Property Developments LP	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 12 at Millbrook Road, Waipū (NES FW).
AUT.044602.01.01	Millbrook Estate Property Developments LP	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 13 at Millbrook Road, Waipū (NES FW).
AUT.044603.01.01	Millbrook Estate Property Developments LP	Stormwater diversion near a wetland – Lot 14 at Millbrook Road, Waipū (NES FW).

Consent Number	Consent Holder	Consent Description
AUT.044604.01.01	Millbrook Estate	Stormwater diversion near a wetland
	Property	– Lot 15 at Millbrook Road, Waipū
	Developments LP	(NES FW).
AUT.044605.01.01	Millbrook Estate	Stormwater diversion near a wetland
	Property	– Lot 16 at Millbrook Road, Waipū
	Developments LP	(NES FW).
AUT.044609.01.01	Northland Regional	Monitoring bores at Port Road, Port
	Council	Whangārei.
AUT.044623.01.01	R Herring & D Hagger	Bore construction at Kaimaumau
		Road, Waiharara.
AUT.044624.01.01	НН, ММ&	Bore construction at Kaimaumau
	M R Dawson	Road, Awanui.
AUT.044625.01.01	Koura Maunga Farm	Bore construction at Kohe Road,
	Limited	Pāwarenga.